



BID RESULTS
Renaux Manor Storm Sewer Improvements
Bid Opening Date: March 7, 2019

Bidder	Plan Quantity	Units	CECHIN PLUMBING & HEATING		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		TRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP		ACQUA CONTRACTORS CORP	
			UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
Renaux Manor Pay Items												
20100110 Tree Removal (6-15 Units Diameter)	115.00	UNIT	\$ 15.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,530.00
20100210 Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	154.00	UNIT	\$ 27.00	4,158.00	\$ 33.00	5,082.00	\$ 32.25	4,966.50	\$ 28.00	4,312.00	\$ 28.00	4,312.00
20101100 Tree Trunk Protection	47.00	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 100.00	4,700.00	\$ 117.50	5,522.50	\$ 82.00	3,854.00	\$ 100.00	4,700.00
20101200 Tree Root Pruning	12.00	EACH	\$ 90.00	1,080.00	\$ 115.00	1,380.00	\$ 68.75	825.00	\$ 100.00	1,200.00	\$ 60.00	720.00
20800150 Trench Backfill	641.00	CU YD	\$ 45.00	\$28,845.00	\$ 41.00	26,281.00	\$ 48.90	31,344.90	\$ 70.00	44,870.00	\$ 30.00	19,230.00
21101615 Topsoil Furnish and Place 4"	4,327.00	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	17,308.00	\$ 5.00	21,635.00	\$ 11.90	51,491.30	\$ 9.00	38,943.00	\$ 5.00	21,635.00
25000110 Seeding, Class 1A	0.89	ACRE	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,010.00	\$ 11,250.00	10,012.50	\$ 9,065.25	8,068.07	\$ 16,000.00	14,240.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,424.00
25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,327.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	8,654.00	\$ 2.50	10,817.50	\$ 2.45	10,601.15	\$ 2.00	8,654.00	\$ 4.00	17,308.00
25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	75.00	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$75.00	\$ 1.00	75.00	\$ 57.05	4,278.75	\$ 130.00	9,750.00	\$ 280.00	21,000.00
28000510 INLET FILTERS	36.00	EACH	\$ 150.00	5,400.00	\$ 185.00	6,660.00	\$ 177.75	6,399.00	\$ 200.00	7,200.00	\$ 125.00	4,500.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6 INCH	94.00	SQ YD	\$ 60.00	\$5,640.00	\$ 73.00	6,862.00	\$ 71.30	6,702.20	\$ 65.00	6,110.00	\$ 78.00	7,332.00
42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	2,392.00	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	19,136.00	\$ 8.00	19,136.00	\$ 7.85	18,777.20	\$ 6.75	16,146.00	\$ 7.00	16,744.00
42400300 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	553.00	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	5,530.00	\$ 8.20	4,534.60	\$ 8.35	4,617.55	\$ 7.00	3,871.00	\$ 9.00	4,977.00
42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	20.00	SQ FT	\$ 25.00	500.00	\$ 33.00	660.00	\$ 59.80	1,196.00	\$ 26.00	520.00	\$ 32.00	640.00
44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL	102.00	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 26.00	2,652.00	\$ 13.80	1,407.60	\$ 24.00	2,448.00	\$ 10.00	1,020.00
44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	584.30	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	7,011.60	\$ 18.00	10,517.40	\$ 10.35	6,047.51	\$ 20.00	11,686.00	\$ 4.00	2,337.20
44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	155.00	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 16.00	2,480.00	\$ 6.90	1,069.50	\$ 15.00	2,325.00	\$ 5.00	775.00
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,945.00	SQ FT	\$ 3.00	8,835.00	\$ 2.00	5,890.00	\$ 1.40	4,123.00	\$ 2.00	5,890.00	\$ 3.00	8,835.00
550B0040 STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	83.00	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$5,810.00	\$ 81.00	6,723.00	\$ 101.00	8,383.00	\$ 150.00	12,450.00	\$ 112.00	9,296.00
550B0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	284.00	FOOT	\$ 90.00	25,560.00	\$ 80.00	22,720.00	\$ 104.80	29,763.20	\$ 180.00	51,120.00	\$ 122.00	34,648.00
550B0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	294.00	FOOT	\$ 105.00	\$30,870.00	\$ 84.00	24,696.00	\$ 104.80	30,811.20	\$ 180.00	52,920.00	\$ 132.00	38,808.00
550B2320 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1-12"	136.00	FOOT	\$ 90.00	12,240.00	\$ 84.00	11,424.00	\$ 104.80	14,252.80	\$ 180.00	24,480.00	\$ 122.00	16,592.00
550B2400 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1-36"	141.00	FOOT	\$ 240.00	\$33,840.00	\$ 260.00	36,660.00	\$ 308.50	43,498.50	\$ 370.00	52,170.00	\$ 400.00	56,400.00
550B2410 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1-42"	142.00	FOOT	\$ 327.00	46,434.00	\$ 316.00	44,872.00	\$ 341.00	48,422.00	\$ 480.00	68,160.00	\$ 425.00	60,350.00
550B2520 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 2-12"	289.00	FOOT	\$ 95.00	\$27,455.00	\$ 86.00	24,854.00	\$ 104.80	30,287.20	\$ 170.00	49,130.00	\$ 142.00	41,038.00
550B2560 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 2-24"	318.00	FOOT	\$ 160.00	50,880.00	\$ 161.00	51,198.00	\$ 220.40	70,087.20	\$ 210.00	66,780.00	\$ 250.00	79,500.00
550B2580 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 2-30"	767.00	FOOT	\$ 160.00	\$122,720.00	\$ 237.00	181,779.00	\$ 256.95	197,080.65	\$ 300.00	230,100.00	\$ 400.00	306,800.00
550B2600 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 2-36"	293.00	FOOT	\$ 240.00	70,320.00	\$ 288.00	84,384.00	\$ 327.50	95,957.50	\$ 315.00	92,295.00	\$ 500.00	146,500.00
550B2610 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 2-42"	169.00	FOOT	\$ 327.00	\$55,263.00	\$ 366.00	61,854.00	\$ 348.60	58,913.40	\$ 410.00	69,290.00	\$ 600.00	101,400.00
56300300 ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	50.00	FOOT	\$ 60.00	3,000.00	\$ 22.00	1,100.00	\$ 36.70	1,835.00	\$ 35.00	1,750.00	\$ 50.00	2,500.00
60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	155.00	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 33.00	5,115.00	\$ 23.00	3,565.00	\$ 42.00	6,510.00	\$ 34.00	5,270.00
A2000118 TREE, AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE, 3"	2.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	\$ 788.50	1,577.00	\$ 590.00	1,180.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00
A2005824 TREE, SYCAMORE, 3"	2.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	\$ 788.50	1,577.00	\$ 620.00	1,240.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00
B2001068 TREE, FOX VALLEY RIVER BIRCH, 7" HEIGHT	4.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	1,200.00	\$ 377.00	1,508.00	\$ 788.50	3,154.00	\$ 360.00	1,440.00	\$ 500.00	2,000.00
C2002124 SHRUB, CRANBERRY CONTONEASTER, 2' WIDTH	16.00	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$672.00	\$ 51.00	816.00	\$ 137.25	2,196.00	\$ 40.00	640.00	\$ 150.00	2,400.00
C2C10018 SHRUB, ALPINE JAPANESE SPIREA, 18" HEIGHT	16.00	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$672.00	\$ 51.00	816.00	\$ 137.25	2,196.00	\$ 44.00	704.00	\$ 100.00	1,600.00
D2002172 EVERGREEN, COLORADO SPRUCE, 6' HEIGHT	11.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 378.00	4,158.00	\$ 788.50	8,673.50	\$ 370.00	4,070.00	\$ 500.00	5,500.00
K0012992 PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS, 2-GAL POT	24.00	EACH	\$ 35.00	840.00	\$ 41.00	984.00	\$ 77.26	1,854.19	\$ 34.00	816.00	\$ 25.00	600.00
X0323100 PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1.00	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,200.00	\$ 509.99	509.99	\$ 1,589.00	1,589.00	\$ 30,474.40	30,474.40
X0327611 REMOVE & REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS	446.00	SQ FT	\$ 14.00	6,244.00	\$ 22.00	9,812.00	\$ 20.05	8,942.30	\$ 20.00	8,920.00	\$ 20.00	8,920.00
X0326806 WASHOUT BASIN	1.00	L SUM	\$ 780.00	\$780.00	\$ 1,550.00	1,550.00	\$ 605.00	605.00	\$ 820.00	820.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
Z0004510 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	490.30	SQ YD	\$ 21.00	10,296.30	\$ 56.00	27,456.80	\$ 39.10	19,170.73	\$ 30.00	14,709.00	\$ 28.00	13,728.40
Z0077700 WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	72.00	FOOT	\$ 110.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 82.00	5,904.00	\$ 39.10	2,815.20	\$ 53.00	3,816.00	\$ 100.00	7,200.00
Z4420001 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PATCH	102.00	SQ YD	\$ 93.00	9,486.00	\$ 81.00	8,262.00	\$ 86.25	8,797.50	\$ 98.00	9,996.00	\$ 95.00	9,690.00
Z5220001 REMOVE & REINSTALL MODULAR BLOCK WALL	243.00	SQ FT	\$ 20.00	\$4,860.00	\$ 31.00	7,533.00	\$ 56.05	13,620.15	\$ 34.00	8,262.00	\$ 62.00	15,066.00
Z8010001 EMERGENCY GENERATOR	28.00	CAL DAY	\$ 50.00	1,400.00	\$ 200.00	5,600.00	\$ 402.50	11,270.00	\$ 528.00	14,784.00	\$ 400.00	11,200.00
TOTAL PROJECT:				\$674,009.90		\$ 778,168.80		\$ 890,099.19		\$ 1,034,000.00		\$ 1,150,000.00

The City wishes to thank all bidders for participating in this solicitation. The City recognizes and appreciates the time and effort your firm put into preparing and submitting your proposal. The City invites you to bid on future solicitations which are posted on the City's website at <https://www.stcharlesil.gov>.

The city of St. Charles is looking for ways to reduce costs and create better returns for our investments. Please advise the City if you have any suggestions that can provide: cost savings; quality improvements; improved resource utilization; versatility; standardization; modification in delivery; inventory or consignment practices; value analysis; or other.